# **CARLO GAVAZZI**



## **Media Information**

## Carlo Gavazzi appoints new CFO

Steinhausen, November 19, 2019 – Carlo Gavazzi Holding AG announced today that the Board of Directors has appointed Lorenzo Trezzini as new Group CFO. He will assume his position on March 1, 2020 and will replace Anthony Goldstein who will retire after 37 years of services with the Group. Anthony Goldstein will remain with the Group for a transition period until July 31st, 2020 in order to assure a smooth handover to his successor.

Dr. Lorenzo Trezzini, 1968, Swiss Citizen, has more than 20 years finance leadership experience in Europe and US, 9 of them as Group CFO for SIX Swiss Exchange listed companies. During his professional career he was Manager with Deloitte in New York and Zurich and worked at Ernst & Young in corporate finance. He was CFO and member of the executive committees of Valartis Group and Valartis Bank before joining Valora Holding AG as CFO. Lorenzo Trezzini holds an MBA and PhD from the University of Zurich and is a Swiss CPA.

Anthony Goldstein joined Carlo Gavazzi in 1982 as head of Group Reporting. He later became Group Controller and Secretary of the Board of Directors before being appointed Group CFO in 2007.

The Board of Directors of Carlo Gavazzi warmly thanks Anthony Goldstein for his many years of loyal and highly professional service and wishes all the best to his successor Lorenzo Trezzini.

### About Carlo Gavazzi:

Carlo Gavazzi is a publicly listed international electronics group (SIX: GAV) with activities in the design and marketing of electronic control components for factory and building automation.

Please visit our website: www.carlogavazzi.com.

#### For further information please contact:

Rolf Schläpfer Hirzel.Neef.Schmid.Konsulenten Phone +41 43 344 42 42

E-Mail rolf.schlaepfer@konsulenten.ch